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NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY
1969 SESSION

CHAPTER 51
SENATE BILL 35

AN ACT TO AMEND G.S. 113-120.3 TO INCREASE PENALTY FOR MUTILATION,
DESTRUCTION OF POSTED SIGNS.

The General Assembly of North Carolina do enact:

Section 1. G.S. 113-120.3 is hereby amended by deleting from the last two lines the
following: "fifteen dollars ($15.00)", and by inserting in lieu thereof the words "one hundred
($100.00)."

Sec. 2. All laws and clauses of laws in conflict with this Act are hereby repealed.

Sec. 3. This Act shall become effective upon its ratification.

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 10th day of March.
1969.



